Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2005

120,847
121,321
242,168

2,646,236
3,947,795

0
6,594,031

523,090
917,523
0
1,440,613

3,169,326
4,865,318

0
8,034,644

1,900
5,839
2,724

877

11,340

May
2004

108,616
111,485
220,101

3,078,000
4,414,542

0
7,492,542

540,173
993,565
0
1,533,738

3,618,173
5,408,107

0
9,026,280

1,861
5,237
2,918
1152
11,168

% Change

11.26%
8.82%
10.03%

-14.03%
-10.57%

-11.99%

-3.16%
-7.65%

-6.07%

-12.41%
-10.04%

-10.99%

2.10%
11.50%
-6.65%
-23.87%
1.54%

Calendar Year to Date
2005 2004

547,921 487,439
549,082 489,197
1,097,003 976,636

14,386,074 15,568,034
20,996,285 21,707,542

1,586,988 1,598,567
36,969,347 38,874,143

2,749,829 2,686,756
4,908,308 5,490,926

0 0
7,658,137 8,177,682

17,135,903 18,254,790
25,904,593 27,198,468

1,586,988 1,598,567
44,627,484 47,051,825

10,643 9,985
28,624 26,733
13,440 13,383

5,229 6.277
57,936 56,378

% Change

12.41%
12.24%
12.32%

-7.59%
-3.28%
-0.72%
-4.90%

2.35%
-10.61%

-6.35%

-6.13%
-4.76%
-0.72%
-5.15%

6.59%
7.07%
0.43%
-16.70%
2.76%




