RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	Мау			Calendar Year to Date		
	2005	2004	% Change	2005	2004	% Change
Passengers						
Franced	400.047	100.010	44.000/	547,004	407 400	40 440/
Enplaned	120,847	108,616	11.26%	547,921	487,439	12.41%
Deplaned Total	<u>121,321</u>	<u>111,485</u>	8.82% 10.03%	<u>549,082</u>	489,197 976,636	12.24% 12.32%
Total	242,168	220,101	10.03%	1,097,003	970,030	12.3270
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	2,646,236	3,078,000	-14.03%	14,386,074	15,568,034	-7.59%
Deplaned	3,947,795	4,414,542	-10.57%	20,996,285	21,707,542	-3.28%
Through		<u>0</u>		<u>1,586,988</u>	<u>1,598,567</u>	-0.72%
Total	6,594,031	7,492,542	-11.99%	36,969,347	38,874,143	-4.90%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	523,090	540,173	-3.16%	2,749,829	2,686,756	2.35%
Deplaned	917,523	993,565	-7.65%	4,908,308	5,490,926	-10.61%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,440,613	1,533,738	-6.07%	7,658,137	8,177,682	-6.35%
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)						
	0.400.000	0.040.470	40.440/	47.405.000	10.054.700	0.400/
Enplaned		3,618,173	-12.41%	17,135,903	18,254,790	-6.13%
Deplaned		5,408,107	-10.04%	25,904,593	27,198,468	-4.76%
Through Total		0 036 380	40.000/	<u>1,586,988</u>	<u>1,598,567</u>	-0.72%
lotai	8,034,644	9,026,280	-10.99%	44,627,484	47,051,825	-5.15%
Aircraft Operations						
Amoraic operations						
Air Carrier	1,900	1,861	2.10%	10,643	9,985	6.59%
Air Taxi	5,839	5,237	11.50%	28,624	26,733	7.07%
General Aviation		2,918	-6.65%	13,440	13,383	0.43%
Military	<u>877</u>	<u>1,152</u>	-23.87%	<u>5,229</u>	6,277	-16.70%
Total	11,340	11,168	1.54%	57,936	56,378	2.76%